
568

INDEX TO VOL. XCI.

The General Index covers original articles, reviews and the epitome, amid includes subjects
dealt with as well as the titles of articles.

The following names are printed in SMALLCAPITALS: authors of original articles and of book-s
reviewed. Names of authorities referred to in the text are in ordinary type.

(R.) indicates a Review ; the title of the book reviewed is followed by the author's namne,
thus : â€œ¿�Psycho-analysis and its Derivatives, by H. Crichton-Miller (R.).â€•

(E.) indicates the Epitome section ; the title of the abstract is followed by the author's name,
thus : â€œ¿�Age and human ability. Miles, W. R. (E.).â€•

The names of authors referred to in the Epitome section are listed in Part II.

PART 1.â€”GENERAL INDEX.

Absolute and the unconscious, the. Eliasberg, W. (E.), 234
Acetylcholine, action of, on erythropoiesis in aplastic anemia. Cremer, J. (E.), 558

- ,, an analysis of the mode of action of, as chemical agent of nervous excitation.

Koshtoyants, Kh. S. (E.), @6o
,, - and bromocholine bromide, a comparative study of. Oettcl, H. (E.), 262

,, and cholinesterase, influence of histamine on the actions of. Frommel, E., et al.

(E.),@@ -
U and K in body fluids, rapid biological method for the approximate determination

of. Torda, C. (E.), 561
,, and to K, decomposition products of nucleoproteins and related substances, and

muscle sensitivity to. Torda, C., and Wolff, H. G. (E.), 560
,, and the sympathetic nervous control of the adrenals. Danielopolu, D. (E.), 258

, , and vitamin B,, role of, in nervous excitation. Muralt, A. v. (E.), @6o -

, , aspects of the effects of intravenous injections of, on the central nervous system,

Stavraky, G. W. (E.), 145
,, atropine and eseriiie, action of, on the central nervous system of the decerebrate

cat. Calma, I., and Wright, S. (E.), 261
â€˜¿�, chemical mediator of nervous effects. Mendel, B., and Henderson, V. E. (E.),

257
,, chloride, effects of choline and, on peripheral nerve fibers. Lorente de No, R.

(E.), 559
,, choline and adrenalin, the action of, on the central nervous system, as evidenced

by changes in electrical conductivity. Rollen, F. (E.), 257
,â€˜ content and cholinesterase activity of muscle and nerve in different stages of

neuromuscular transmission. Lissak,
K., et al. (E.), 146

,, ,, ,, ,, of muscles and nerves in different states of

neuromuscular excitation transfer.
Nagy, E. K. (E.), 146

â€œ¿� ,, in dog blood in the hunger activity of the gastro-intestinal tract. Proko

penko, V. G. (E.), 146
,, ,, of heart muscles, and their innervation, in vitro investigations concerning

a relationship between the. Lissak, K., et at. (E.), 257
,, ,, of the myenteric plexus and resistance to anoxia. Welsh, J. H., and

Hyde, J. E. (E.), 146
â€˜¿�, effect of adrenaline on the synthesis of. Torda, C., and Wolff, H. G. (E.), 258

,, ,, blood serum from patients with myasthenia gravis on the synthesis of,

in vitro. Torda, C., and Wolff, H. G. (E.), 558
,, ,, On peripheral muscle of Clone intestinalis. Cardot, H., and Porel, L.

(E.), 258
,, ,, spinal fluid from patients with myasthenia gravis on the synthesis of,

in vitro. Torda, C., and Wolff, H. G. (E.), 257
,, ,â€˜ steroid substances on synthesis of. Torda, C., and Wolff, H. G. (E.),

@6i
,â€˜ ,, vitamin B1 and cocarboxylase on synthesis of. Torda, C., and Wolff,

H. G. (E.), 258 -

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


INDEX. 569

Acetyicholine, epileptoid and shock phashs of the syncope syndrome and the possible role of,
in their genesis. Barnard, R. D. (E.), 147

,, formation in cell-free extracts of brain. Feldberg, M., and Mann, T. (E.), @6o
,, in the nerve centers, formation and functional role of. Babskil, E. B., and

Kirillova, A. A. (E.), 257
,, mechanism of the action of. Mhsch, H. J. (E.), 258

,, of the central nervous system, the change in the content of, and electrotonus. -

Raspopova, N. A. (E.), 257
,, potentiation of the action of, with donaxine. Mashkovskii, IS!. D. (E.), 147

,â€˜ the amphomimetism of. Danielopolu, D., and Marcu, I. (E.), 146 -

,, the effects of K on the synthesis of, in brain. Welsh, J. H., and Hyde, J. E.

(E.), 559
Acrichine, action of, on parenchymatous organs and the nervous system. Dubovskaya, R. S.,

and Balanina, N. V. (E.), â€˜¿�5, -
Adrenal gland, degree and nature of regeneration of, splanchnic innervation to the, etc. Papez,

J. W.,etal. (E.),400
Adrenaline, action of, on transmission in the superior cervical ganglion. Bhlbring, E. (E.), 261.
After images, an investigation of. Morsh, J. li., and Abbott, H. D. (E.), 391
Alcohol and driving. Newman, H., et at. (E.), 252

,, tolerance in man, quantitative studies on. Goldberg, L. (E.), 26,

Alcoholic hallucinosis, high frequency electric current in the treatment of. Gruenberg, K. Y.
(E.), 567

Amaurotic family idiocy, the endocrine glands in infantile. Marburg, 0. (E.), 538
- Analeptics, comparative studies of the action of various, on convulsions and blood pressure.

- - Hahn, F. (E.), i5@

Aneurine, role of, in the cholinergic neuro-effector systems. Lisskk, K. (E.), 141
Anorexia nervosa or Simmond's disease ? Escamilla, R. F. (E.), 232
Anosognosia, unusual types of, and their relation to the body image. Roth, N. (E.), 234
Antibrain antibodies, the production of, in the monkey. Kopelof, L. M. and N. (E.), 142
Anti-epileptics but not hypnotics, 5,5-diphenylhydantoin and its Na salt.â€¢ Cheymol, J. (E.), i@o
Anxiety in young children, a study of, by means of a projective technique. Temple, R., amid

Amen, E. W. (E.), 226
Ascorbic acid, treatment of typhic hemorrhagic meningo-encephalitis by intravenous injection

of. Libov, A. L. (E.), 567
Auditory nerve fibers, single, inhibition of activity in, by acoustic stimulation. Galambos, R.,

and Davis, H. (E.), 235
Autonomic drugs, reversal of action of. Asher, L. , and Scheinfinkel, N. (E.), 260

, , nervous system,. pyridinesulfonamide and some agents acting on the. Steffenoni, S.

(E.), 567
,, neuro-effector system, action of curare on the. Luco, J. V., and Mesa, J. (E.), @66.

BAKER, A. A., and GUTTMANN, E., neuroses in firemen, 454 -

Barbital poisoning, a case of, treated with pervitin. Postma, C. (E.), 264 ,
,â€˜ â€˜¿�, treated with amphetamine (mecodrin) and warm baths. F'randsen, S. (E.),

I 49
Barbiturate action, benzedrine in contrast to. Carratala, R. (E.), 564 -

,, depression, antagonism of Na succinate to. Pinschmidt, N. W., ci at. (E.), 564

,, derivatives, the action of some, on smooth muscle in vitro. Marri, R. (E.), 149

â€˜¿�, hypnosis, an evaluation of the influence of succinate and malonate on. Beyer, K. H,,

and Latven, A. R. (E.), 264
, , poisoning, experimental treatment of, with picrotoxin. Caizzone, G. , and Rigano,

G. (E.), 564
Barbiturates and bromides, current views on neuropsychiatric effects of. Curran, F. J. (E.),

394
,, XXVII. Tolerance and cross-tolerance. Green, M. W., and Koppanyi, F. (E.),

564
Barbituric acid narcotic, an injectable. Marri, R. (E.), â€˜¿�49
BARKER, F. A., The Modern Prison System of India (R.), 372

- Basis pedunculi in monkeys, paralysis with hypotonicity and hyperreflexia subsequent to section

of. Cannon, B. W. , et at. (E.), 398
BECK, E., and MEYER, A., neuropathological problems arising from prefrontal leucotomny, 41!
Behaviour and Neurosis, by J. H. Masserman (R.), 217
Benzedrine and caffeine, the influence of, on the performance of rapidly exhausting work by

untrained subjects. Foltz, E. E. (E.), 565
,,- and pervitin. Khoshtoyants, Kh. S. (E.), 259 - -

,, ,, addiction to. Hansen, P. F. (E.), i@o

,, ,, frequency arf'd duration of the @ubjective and secondary effects of,

on intensely fatigued persons. Alwall, N. (E.), 258
,, ,, the action of, on the physical and mental ability of intensely fatigued

- men. AIwall, N. (E.), 258

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


570 INDEX.

Benzedrine and pervitin, the effect of, upon the nervous system. Khoshtoyants, Kh. S., and
Mitropolitanskaya, R. L. (E.), 258

,, pervitin and caffeine, influence of, on work output and recovery. Foltz, E. E.,

etal. (E.),565
Ben-ben, spontaneous, in the monkey. Leblond, C. P., and Chaulin-Serviiere, J. (E.), 253
Biochemical problems of the determination of the nervous system with vertebrate embryo.

Nowinski, W. W. (E.), 558
Blood-brain barrier, the artificialphospholipide membrane, semipermeability and the. Weatherby,

J. H. (E.),556
Blood-spinal fluid barrier, the effects of intracisternal injection of NaBr upon. Weir, E. G.

(E.), @6x -
BODMAN, F., STEPHEN, E., and SAMBROOK, L. K. , phantasies in evacuated children, @99

BRADFORD, li. J. G., comments on the Shipley-Hartford vocabulary test, 119

Bradley's Dialectic, by R. W. Church (R.), 122
BRAIN, W. RUSSELL and STRAUSS, E. B., Recent Advances in Neurology and Neuropsychiatry

(R.), 527
Brain and other tissues, effects of desoxycorticosterone acetate on water and electrolyte

content of. Ziegler, M., et a!. (E.), 249
,, carbohydrate metabolism of, at the early shock stage. -Charnyi, A. M., et at. (E.), 140

, , cortex, case Lanuti, extreme concretization of behavior due to damage of the.
Hanfniann, F., Rickers-Ovsiankina, M., and Goldstein, K. (E.), 546

, , edema, experimental studies on. Penfield, W., et al. (E.), 248

, , electrical activity of the, influence of depletion of diffusible electrolytes upon. Pick,

E. P., and Miller, hI. W. (E.), 40!
â€œ¿� infected with rabies, the autolysis of. lonescu, D. (E.), 251

, , in vitro, chemical steps in the metabolism of alcohol by. Dewan, J. G. (E.), 250

, , in vivo, the oxygen metabolism of monkey. Schmidt, C. F. , et at. (E.), 252

, , lesions following prolonged overdosage with desoxycorticosterone acetate. Selye, H.,

et at. (E.), 563
, , lipoid in the blood, experimental bases of the serological demonstration of the. Roeder,

F. (E.), 144
, , metabolism and mental deficiency. Himwich, H. E., and Fazekas, J. F. (E.), 143

,, ,, effect of diathermy on. Looney, J. M., and Borkovic, E. J. (E.), 248
, , ,, of phosphate and carbohydrate, in extracts of human muscle and. Greville,

G. D., and Lehmann, H. (E.), 249
, , â€˜¿�â€˜¿� specificity in the effects on, of two differing neurotropic viruses. Mickle,

M., and Karat, H. (E.), 248
,, (of dog), water, nitrogen and electrolyte concentration in. Lichelberger, L., et at. (E.),

251
, , of Macaca mulaUa, physiological studies of the effects of sulfonamide compounds on the.

Jasper, H., et at. (E.), 259
,, of mice, action of phosphate injections into the. Biocca, E. (E.), 25!
, , of white rats, the influence of sex hormones upon the chemical growth of the. Wed, A.

(E.), 563
,â€˜ oxidation of fructose by, in vitro. Klein, J. R. (E.), 142

â€˜¿�â€˜¿� pathology of demyelinating diseases as an allergic reaction of the. Ferraro, A. (E.), 378

,, physico-chemical changes in the, accompanying electrically induced convulsive discharge.

Spiegel,E. A.,etat. (E.),252
â€˜¿�, structure, alterations in, after asphyxiation at birth. Windle, W. F., et a!. (E.), 135

,, the action of theophylline and other drugs on the blood circulation in. Noel, W. (E.),
I50

,, the role of X-ray in the study of local atrophic lesions of. Childe, A. E., and Penfield, W.

(E.), 219 -
,, tissue, an apparatus for grinding small samples of. Terrill, H. If., and McKinstry,

D. W. (E.), 142
â€˜¿�, ,, changes of the, during CO poisoning. Nakamura, H., and Takami, T. (E.), i@

â€œ¿� ,, phosphoaminolipides of. Carayon-Gentil, A., and Corteggiani, E. (E.), z@o

â€˜¿�, tumors, experimental. Arnold, H., and Zimmerman, H. M. (E.), 142

â€˜¿�, utilization of 0 by, in traumatic shock. Blalock, A. (E.), 555

,, waves and clinical features in arteriosclerotic and senile mental patients. Liberson,

W. T., and Seguin, C. A. (E.), 408, 548
,, ,, and heredity in mental diseases. Liberson, W. T., and Seguin, C. A. (E.), 408, 548

Brains of post-mature fetal rabbits, oxygen in the blood emerging from the. Barcroft, J., and
Young, I. M. (E.), 555 -

Bromide intoxication. Kay, F. A., et at. (E.), 148
Bromine content of the blood in mental diseases. I. Dementia praecox. Wikoff, H. L., et at.

(E.), 531
Bromism, an experimental study of. Jellinek, E. M., et at. (E.), 241
BROWN, W., Psychology and Psychotherapy (R.), 526
Bruni syndrome, the. Alpers, B. J., and Jaskin, H. E. (E.), 394

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


â€˜¿�S

INDEX. 571

Bulbocapnine catalepsy in the cat, abolition of, by Ac-tetrahydro- @3-naphthylamine. Herman,
E. F. (E.) 131

,, tremor and catalepsy, oscillographic studies of, in Macacne rhesus. de Jong, H.,

and Brooks, W. (E.), 39!
BUSSCHER, J. DE, and SCHEMER, H. J., Les Gliomes de l'EncÃ©phale (R.), 525
Butisol Na, a toxicological and pharmacological investigation of. Gruber, C. M., ci at. (E.),

264 -

CAPLAN, G., experiences with a simplified lightweight apparatus for the electrical induction of

convulsions 200
Carbohydrate metabolism, fractionated examination of the, in some neurological cases. Ham

marsten, G., and Mindus, E. (E.), 254
,, tolerance in mentally disturbed soldiers. Freeman, 11., et at. (F..), 548

Carbon anhydrase, the pattern of distribution of, in the cerebrum of man compared with that
of certain of the lower animals. Ashby, W., and Chan, D. V. (E.), 556

,, dioxide, the value of, in counteracting the effects of low 0. Gibbs, F. A., et a!. (E.), 566

Carbonic anhydrase, a parallelism between the quantitative incidence of, and functional levels
of the central nervous system (E.), 145

,, ,, the distribution of, in the cerebrum. Ashby, W., and Chan, D. V. (E.),

- 556

Cardiazole, action of, on experimentally hyperthyroid animals. Garcia, C. G. (E.), 264
Carotid sinus syndrome with hypoglycemia. Camp, W. H. (E.), 252
Catatonia, experimental, produced in rats by centrifugation. de Jong, H. (E.), 39!
Cathine, central stimulating action of the alkaloid. Briicke, F. Th. v. (E.), 263
Central nervous system, alterations in the, associated with chronic motor disabilities induced

by 0, at high pressure. Bean, J. W. (E.), 557
,, ,, ,, depressants, the action of, upon water-salyrgan diuresis. Lehr, D.,

Terranova, R., and Boyd, L. J. (E.), 263 -
,, , , , , effect of curare and curare-like substances on the. Pick, E. P. , amid

Unna, K. (E.), 567
,, ,, ,, effects of narcotics and benzedrine on metabolic processes in the.

Quastel, J. H. (E.), 148
,, - ,, ,, ,in diphtheria, the. Baker, A. B., and Noran, H. H. (E.), 234

,, ,, , , injuries, physiological aspects of convalescence and rehabilitation
following. Goldsten, K. (E.), 553

,, ,, ,, naturally occurring porphyrins in the. Klhver, H. (E.), 25!

,, ,, ,, of the cat, action of morphine on the. Wilder, A. (E.), i@i

,, ,, ,, of the dog, effects of insulin hypoglycemia on glycogen content of
parts of the. Chesler, A., and Himwich, H. E. (E.), 22!

,, â€˜¿�I@ serological studies of the nucleoproteins of the. Valenta, A. (E.), 14!

,, ,, ,, site of action of indole in the. Feinberg, I. M., and McCulloch, â€˜¿�N.S.
(E), 249

,, ,, ,â€˜ studies on the effect of anoxic anoxia on the. Kessler,M., et at. (E.),

554 - -
Cerebellar type of ataxia associated with cerebral signs. Arieff, A. J., and Kaplan, L. .4 . (E.),

394
Cerebellum, influence of, on the sugar content of the blood. Wiggers, K. (E.), 251

,, receiving areas of the tactile auditory and visual systems in the. Snider, R. S.,

and Stowell, A. (E.), 398
Cerebral and neuromuscular actions, effect of sulfanilamides on. Macht, D. I. (E.), 262

â€˜¿�, circulation in altitude collapse, the. Schneider, M. (E.), 144

,, ,, intrinsic control and clinical phenomena. Cobb, S. , and Lennox, W. G.
- (E.), 5@i

,, cortex and brain-stem of the rat, comparative studies on the rates of oxidation and
glycolysis in the. Chesler, A., and Himwich, H. E. (E.), 251

,, ,, inhibitory processes of. Obrador Alcalde, S. (E.), 558

,, ,, relation of, to spasticity and flaccidity. Welch, W. K. , and Kennard,- M. A.

(E.), 235
,â€˜ ,, spreading depression of activity in the. Lelo, A. A. P. (E.), 398

,, ,, the functional organization of the. McCulloch, E. S. (E.),@

,, impairment due to nicotinic acid amide deficiency. Kuipers, F. C. (E.), 253

â€˜¿�1 injury, dextrose tolerance tests after. Roth, H. (E.), 250

Cerebrospinal fluid, a method for exact protein determination in small quantities of. Rappaport,
- F., and Lasowski, E. (E.), 562

,â€˜ ,, and man's emotional state, interdependence of biclogical and physico

chemical properties of the. Lokshina, E. S., and Efimov, V. V. (E.),
247

,, ,, a note on the measurement of protein in, by the Biuret method. Sunder
man, F. W., and Schmidt, P. (E.), 247

XC'. 38

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


572 INDEX.

Cerebrospinal fluid, blood and brain metabolites, surface tension of the, at the air and liquid
interfaces. Efimov, V. V., and Lokshina, E. S. (E.), 247 -

,, ,, ,, and urine in closed injury of the skull, modification in the

correlation between Na and Cl in the. Abramtseva, Z. M.
(E.), 246

,, ,, considerations about the latest examinations of, in Heine-Medin's disease.

Macome, A. M., and Guidice, C. R. (E.), 562
,, ,, decrease of surface tension of the, by inactivation and by the presence in it

of the lipoprotein molecular complexes. Efimov, V. V. (E.), 247
,, ,, determination of protein in. Abelin, I. (E.), 147
,â€˜ ,, in metastatic tumors. Shannon, E. W., and Morgan, C. W. (E.), 56!

,, ,, in shock, non-protein N and protein concentration of serum and. Duncan,

G. W., et at. (E.), 562
,, ,, interpretation of findings in the. Lange, C., and Harris, A. H. (E.), 385

,, ,, in uremia, a colloidal Cu reaction in the. Linder, G. C. (E.), 246

,, ,, nicotinic acid in the, in infancy. Verrotti, I. (E.), 148

â€˜¿�, ,, pressure under conditions existing at high altitudes. Peterson, E. W.,

et at. (E.), 378
,â€˜ ,, protein by the photoelectric colorimeter, a method for determining. Cipriani,

A., and Brophy, D. (E.), 246
,, ,, relation between the ascorbic acid content of serum and. Westerguard, F.

(E.), 148
,, ,, study of the chemistry of the blood and, in air concussion. Zakbarov,

N. V. (E.), 246
,, ,, the blood-brain barrier and, in relation to the efficacy of sleeping-sickness

drugs. Lourie, E. M. (E.), i@i
,, ,, the clinical significance of protein in the. Campbell, W. R., and Hanna,

M. I. (E.), 562
,, ,, the composition of, in alcoholic Karsakow psychosis. Reinhart, W. (E.),

56z
,â€˜ ,, the determination of the protein in, by the biuret method. Andersch,

M. A. (E.), 247 -
â€˜¿�, ,, the phosphatase content of normal and pathological. Albers, D. (E.), 247

, , , â€˜¿� the relation between the Pandy test and total protein content of. Madonick,

M. J., and Savitsky, N. (E.), 246
â€˜¿�, ,â€˜ the system Ca-protein in serum and. Lockhart, C. E. (E.), 148

â€˜¿�, â€˜¿�. thiocyanate compounds in dog saliva and. Gubenko, V. K. (E.), 148

Cerebrum, consumption of 0 by, in toxic shock. Charnyi, A. M., and Syrkina, P. E. (E.), 140
Cervical ganglion, superior, the effect of MgSO4on the. Huidoboro, F., and Luco, J. V. (E.),

557
Chemotherapy of intracranial infections, the. Pilcher, C. , and Meacham, M. F. (E.), 237
Child Guidance clinic, an account of Lowenfeld technique in a, with a survey of therapeutic

play technique in Great Britain and U.S.A., by Phyllis M. Trail!, 43
,, clinics, length of treatment in, by L. Hutton, 5 I I

psychiatry, the technique of, by K. M. Todd, 206
Choline acetylase, inhibition of, by a-keto acids. Nachmansohn, D., and John, H. M. (E.), -@6i

,, action pf thyroxone and, in vitro on the prothrombin time. Renen Hoorato, C., and

Aravena, M. (E.), 559
,, chloride, acute toxicity of, administered intraperitoneally to rats. Hedge, H. C. (E.),

566
,, containing and non-choline containing phospholipides of plasma. Taurog, A., et at.,

(E.), 560
,, deficiency in the rat, the effect of atabrine on. Hegsted, D. M., et at. (E.), @5o

,, free, determination of, in animal tissues. Luecke, R. W., and Pearson, P. B. (E.), 559

,, interrelation of methionine, betaine and arsenocholine in the chick. Almquist, H. J.

(E.), 150
,, perchlorate, pharmacology of the nitrate of. Carr, C. J., et at. (E.), 151

,, - reineckate method for the determination of. Glick, D. (E.), @6i
,, requirements of rats, strain differences in the. Copeland, D. H. (E.), 559@

,, the effect of dietary, upon the rate of turnover of phosphatide choline. Boxer, G. E.,

and Stretton, De W., jun. (E.), 253
â€˜¿�p 2-methyl-I, 4-naphthoqumone and @3-methylnaphthalene in experimental K avita

minosis-preventative and curative levels. RenÃ©
Honorato, C., and Merino, V. G. (E.), 559

,, ,, ,, and its relation to.@ RenÃ© -Honorato, C., amid

Davidovich, A. (E.), 559
Cholinesterase activity, cholinesterase synthesis and striated muscle, effect of vitamin K (mena

dione) on. Torda, C., and Wolff, H. G. (E.), @6i
â€˜¿�I@ during nervous stimulation. Croxatto, H. (E.), 255

,, ,, effect of narcotics on. Mikhel'son, M. Ya. (E.), 567

/

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


INDEX 573

Cholinesterase activity, in the nerve fibres on the poles of direct current, changes of. Minaev,
. P. F. (E.), 147

., ,, of blood serum during violent muscular exercise and in states of hypo

glycemic shock, variations in the. Huidobro, F,, et at. (E.), 256
,, - ,, of nervous tissue, inhibition of, by eserine in vivo. Cantoni, G. L., and

Loewi, 0. (E.), â€˜¿�47
,, , , of serum during stimulation of motor nerves. Salvestrmni, H. (E.), 255

,, ,, of superior cervical ganglion after section of preganglionic fibres,
changes in. Croxatto, R., et at. (E.), 255

,, ,, of the spinal cord in Bufo gay, action of metrazole on. Sepulveda, J.,

and Croxatto, H. (E.), 265
,, and female sex hormones. Birkhauser, H. (E.), 255

,, and monoamine oxidase in human brain. Birkhauser, H. (E.l, 255

,, and muscular activity. Croft, P. G., and Richter, D. (E.), 256
,, an effect of barbiturates on serum. Schutz, P. (E.), 264

,, in different tissues, the effect of barbiturates on the. Seelich, F. (E.), 264

,, influence of some narcotics on activity of blood. Heim, F., and Rohde, W. (E.),
148

, ,, inhibition of, by novocaine and larocaine. Ammon, R. (E.), 150

,, ,, theory of. Zeller, E. A. (E.), 255

,, of human blood, the. Schaller, K. (E.), 256

,, of the blood serum, the. Werle, E., and Stuttgen, G. (E.), 147

,, plasma, in male and female rats. Mundell, D. B. (E.), 147
,, serum, and pathological conditions. Huidobro, F., .et at. (E.), 254
,, ,, changes in, during sympathetic stimulation. Croxatto, R., and Huidobro,

F. (E.), 255
,, , , ,â€˜ in, following excitation of vagus in neck. Croxatto, H. (E.), z5@

,, ,, during excitation of abdominal vagus. Huidobro, F. , et at. (B.), 254

,, ,, in diseases. Faber, M. (E.), 257

,â€˜ ,, relation between, and the serum albumin. Faber, M. (E.), 256

,, â€˜¿�, variations of, during muscular contraction. Croxatto, H., et al. (E.),

254
@ ,, specificity of, in nervous tissue. Nachmansohn, D., and Rothenberg, M. A. (E.),

560 - --

,, the distribution of, in the bovine retina. Anfinsen, C. B. (E.), 147

,, traumatic shock and serum. Frommel, E. T. , et at. (E.), 256
,, true, and pseudo-activity, effect in vitro of curare alkaloids and crude curare

preparations on. Harris, M. M. and R. S. (E.), 256
Cholinesterases in the light of recent findings, the. Mendel, B., and Rudney, H. (E.), @6o
Chronaxia of the snail foot, action of glyceryl trinitrate on. Hazard, R., and Jeqtlier, R. (E.),

!50

CHURCH, R. W., Bradley's Dialectic (R.), 122
- Colliculus of cats, projection of the retina on superior. Apter, J. T. (E.), 539

Concussion, the physiological basis of. Walker,. E. A. , et at. (E.), 237
Convalescent poisons, action of, on blood sugar. Kido, M. (E.), 265
Convulsions experimentally produced in dogs. Keith, H. M., et at. (E.), 554

,, water metabolism in relation to. Stone, T. T., et at. (E.), 248

Convulsive shock, immediate circulatory and respiratory effects of. Woolley, L. F. (E.), 234
,, ,, therapy, the prevention of traumatic complications in, by MgSO4. Alpers,

B. J., and Yaskin, H. E. (E.), 264
,, therapy for psychoses, prevention of subconvulsive reactions in. Ziskind, E. S.

and E. (E.), 234
CONYIIEARE,J. J., Text-book of Medicine (R.), 526
CO poisoning, similar nervous disturbances due to, in two subjects of the same family. Silber

schmidt, W. (E.), 145
Coprophagic habits, the â€œ¿�placing into mouth â€œ¿�and. Arieti, S. (E.), 234
Cortical ablations, paralysis in flexion and tremor in the monkey following. Welch, W. K.,

and Kennard, M. A. (E.), 238
â€˜¿�p depression, propagation of spreading. Leio, A. A. P., and Morison, R. S. (E.), 40!

,, electrical activity of the rat, effects of morphine on. Cahen, R. L., and Wilder, A.
(E.), 553

Cortico-striatal disease, choreiform movements in a dog suffering from. Chang, H. T. (E.), 539
CIJRRAN, D., and ROBERTS, J. A. FRASER, a screening procedure for the selection of recruits for

psychiatric interview, 290
Cushing's syndrome. Anderson, E., and Haymaker, W. (E.), 233

Decortication, reaction of monkeys of various ages to partial and complete. Kennard, M. A.
(E.), 135 -

Decurarization, the mechanism of. Coppbe, G. (E.), 140
Defectives, delinquent, by H. J. Ehrenwald, i 13

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


574 INDEX

Dementia praecox, suggestions for a new therapy in. Lowenstein, E. (E.), 234
Desoxycorticosterone acetate, action of, on the nervous system. Chauchard, P. (E.), 151
Deterioration, organic. Johnson, H. K., and Lassner, R. (E.),@
Dilantin, mode of action of the sodium salt of, in epilepsy. Nafiziger, H. C., et at. (E.), 259

,, tridione and phenobarbital, comparative anticonvulsive action of. Everett, G. M.,

and Richards, R. K. (E.), 259
Dilantins in treatment of epilepsy. Boller, W. (E.), 259
Disorientation, delirious, by Max Levin, 447 -
Drug addiction, relation of, to the autonomic nervous system. Himmelsbach, C. K. (E.), i5o
DUPPY, J. A Treatise on Memory, Dreams and- Hallucinations (R.), 123

EAGER, R., The Treatment of Mental Disorders (R.), 527
EAST, W. NoRwooD, psychopathic personality and crime, 426
E.C.T. of the psychoneuroses. Kalinowsky, L. B., et at. (E.), 378
EEG abnormality and age in neuropsychiatric patients. Greenblatt, M. (E.), 219

,, action of atropine on. Markosyan, A. A. (E.), 140

â€˜¿�, and clinical studies. Strauss, H. (E.), 219

,, ,, â€˜¿�, following metrazole and E.C.T. therapy of affective disorders. Levy,
N. A., et at. (E.), 265.

,, associated with chronic alcoholism, alcoholic psychosis and alcoholic convulsions.

Greenblatt, M., et at. (E.), 222
,, ,, with epilepsy. Echlin, F. A. (E.), 222

,, changes associated with acute alcoholic intoxication. Engel, G. L., and Rosenbaum, M.

(E.), 383 .
1@ @, due to cerebral trauma. Marsh, C. (F.), 132

,, ,, in delirium tremens, some biochemical and. Kennard, M. A., Bueding, S., and
- Wortis, S. B. (E.), @5o

,, characteristics of the normal. Brazier) M. A. B., et at. (E.), 252

,, â€˜¿�, ,, Brazier, M. A. B., Finesinger, G. E., and Schwab, R. S.
I, II, and III. (E.), 552

,, evaluation of primary behavior disorders in children. Gottlieb, J. S. (E.), 385
,, ,, of psychopathic personality. Knott, J. R., and Gottlieb, J. S. (E.), 378

,, human, an experimental study of monopolar and bipolar derivations of the. Cohn, R.

(E.), 552
,, in behavior problem children. Solomon, C. I., et at. (E.), 219

,, in cases of subcortical tumour. Walter, W. Grey, and Dovey, V. J. (E.), 396

,, in pregnancy. Gibbs, F. A., and Reid, D. E. (E.), 553

,, in traumatic epilepsy. Williams, D. (E.), 396

â€˜¿�, localization of intracranial neoplasms. Cobb, W. A. (E.), 396

,, of criminals, the. Silverman, D. (E.), 13!

,, of different cortical regions of normal and anaesthetized cats. Clark, S. L., amid Ward,
j. W. - (E.), 539

,, of ioo psychoneurotic patients and those of 500 normal adults, a contrast between the.

Brazier, M. A. B., et at. (E.), 375
,, origin of the spike and wave pattern of petit mat epilepsy. Hursh, J B. (E.),@

,, parasympathetic regulation of high potential in the. Darrow, C. W., et at. (E.), 137

,, recordings of varying aspects of attention in relation to behavior. Burrow, T., and
Galt, W. (E.), 537

,, response to overventilation and its relation to age. Gibbs, F. A. and E. L., and Lennox,

W. G. (E.), 552
,, studies, action of barbiturates on the cerebral cortex. Brazier, M. A. B., and Finesinger,

J. E. (E.), 383 -
,, ,, immediately following head injury. Dow, R. S., et at. (E.), 374

,, , , of the conditioning mechanism for periodic after-images. Motokawa, K. (E.),

140

,, study of prefrontal lobotomy. Cohn, R. XE.), 531

,, the relation between the effects of the blood-sugar levels and hyperventilation on the.
Heppenstall, M. E. (E.), 396

,, the relationship of, to psychiatry, by D. Hill, z8i

,, the scope and limitations of visual and automatic analysis of the. Dawson, G. D. , and

Walter, W. Grey. (Ej, 396
,, variations in the, during the menstrual cycle. Dusser de Barenne, D., and Gibbs, F. A.

(E.), 552
EHRENWALD, H. J., delinquent defectives, 113

,, the Starcross reading board, 523
Eidetic imagery in a psychosis, the role of. Kao, C. C., and Lyman, R.-S. (E.), 395
Electric convulsion treatment in patients over 6o, by W. Mayer-Gross, ioi

,, excitability of nerve-muscle fibre preparations. Kuffler, S. W. (E.), 539

â€˜¿�, findings in the brain, action of CO2 in epilepsy and schizophrenia on the basis of. Korn

muller, A. E. (E.), 140 .

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


INDEX 575

Electric shock and insulin, lactic acid content of the brain after. Lups, S. (E.), 567
,, ., the prognostic value of clinical findings in cases treated with. Gold, L., and

Chiarello, C. J. (E.), 538
,, - ,, therapy, fatal circulatory failure caused by. Jelter, W. W. (E.), 130

,, ,, ,, in depressive states, a comparative study and evaluation of.
Tillotson, K. J., and Suisbach, W. (E.), 376

,, , , treatment. Reynolds, W. W.@ (E.),@

,, ,, ,â€˜ neurohistologic findings in experimental. Winkelman, N. W., and

- Moore, M. T. (E.), 135

Electrical induction of convulsions, experience with a simplified lightweight apparatus, by G.
Caplan, 200

Electro-cortical potentials, action of atabrine on the. Pick, E. P., and Hunter, J. (E.), 150
Electroshock, unusual reactions to. Osgood, C. W. (E.), 395
ELWYN, A., and STRONG, 0. S., Human Neuroanatomy (R.), 217
Emotional control, impairment in, produced both by lowering and raising the oxygen pressure

in the atmosphere. Barach, A. L. (E.),@
,, states, physiological differentiation of. Arnold, M. A. (E.), 407, 546

Encephalitis, the psychiatric sequelae of post-measles. Smith, E. C., and Trapp, C. E. (E.), 538
Epilepsy, certain peculiarities of metabolism in. Palladin, A. V., et at. (E.), 248

,, experimental chronic, in the baboon, and epileptiform seizures in the dog, rabbit

and guinea-pig. Kopeloff, N., et at. (E.), 374
, , focal, experimental production of. Pacella, B. L., et at.@ (E.), 222

,â€˜ psychiatric aspects. Davidoff, E., et at. (E.), 394

,, the effect of desoxycorticosterone in. Aird, R. B. (E.), 232

Eserine, biochemical determination of, by its anticholinesterase action. Vincent, D., and
Maugein, A. (E.), 254

Excitation, neuromuscular and ganglionar transmission of. Lissfik, K. (E.), 143
EY5ENCK, H. 3., and REES, W. LINFORD, a factorial study of some morphological and psycho

logical aspects of human constitution, 8
,, ,, states of heightened suggestibility, 301

EYSENCK, M. D., a study of certain qualitative aspects of problem solving behaviour in senile

dementia patients, 337

Factorial study of some morphological and psychological aspects of human constitution, a, by
W. Linford Revs and H. J. Eysenck, 8

Fiber system of Lumbricus, functional organization of the giant. Bullock, T. A. (E.), 401
FIDLER H. K., and MOWBRAY, R. , report of a case of bilateral degeneration of the globus@

pallidus, 195 -
FITZGERALD, G., and STENGEL, E., vestibular reactivity to caloric stimulation in schizophrenics,

93 -
FLEISHHACKER, H. H., further studies on the modified Takata reaction on the cerebrospinal

fluids of neurological and psychiatric patients, 353
Food for Thought : A Treatise on Memory, Dreams and Hallucinations, by J. Duffy (R.), 123
Frontal lobe damage, the mental changes due to. Goldstein, K. (E.), 240

,, lobes in man, an experimental study of the functions of the. Yacorzynski, G. K., and
Davis, L. (E.), 548

General paresis in senility. Arieti, S. (E.), 529
GILLESPIE, R. D., and HENDERSON, D. K., A Text-book of Psychiatry (R.), 123

Gliomes de l'EncÃ©phale,le, by J. de Busscher and H. J. Scherer (R.), 525
Globus pallidus, report of a case of bilateral degeneration of the, by R. Mowbray, and H. K.

Fidler, â€˜¿�95
Glycolysis, anaerobic, of the brain in experimental poliomyelitis. Wood, H. G., ci at. (E.),@

,â€˜ in the brain. Mazza, V. F. P., and Lenti, C. (E.), 557 -

,, in the parts of the central nervous system of cats and dogs during growth. Chesler,

A., and Himwich, H. E. (E.), 557
Gnosis, praxis and language, a study of, following section of the corpus callosum and anterior

commissure. Akelaitis, A. J. (E.), 237
Goodenough drawing test of intelligence, a study of the reliability of the. McCarthy, D. (E.),

241
Graphological analysis and psychiatry. Eysenck, H. J. (E.), 532
Graphology and medicine. Eliasberg, W. (E.), 395
Green ink. Rottersman, W. (E.), 538
GUTTMANN, E., and BAKER, A. A., neuroses in firemen, 45@@ -

Handwriting, character assessment from, by Olga Marum, 22
Headache, caffeine withdrawal. Dreisbach, R. H., and Pfeiffer, C. (E.), 262

â€˜¿�p post-traumatic. Brenner, C., et at. (E.), 403 -

,, ,, an4 histamine. Friedman, A. P., and Brenner, C. (E.), 22!

Head, Acute Injuries of, by G. F. Rowbotham (R.) 527

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


576 - INDEX.

Head, injuries, dark adaptation, negative after-images, tachistoscopic examination and reactions
in. Ruesch, J. (E.@, 238

,, ,, psychophysiological relations in cases of. Ruesch, J. (E.), 549

,, injury, acute concussional, observations on the Rorscbach test in two cases of, by 0. L.

Zangwili, 322@ -
,, ,, - explosive rage following, by R. S. Hooper, J. M. McGregor and P. W. Nathan, 458

,, ,, mental symptoms following. A4ler, A. (E.), 383

,, ,, Ross, W. D., and McNaughton, F. L. (E.), 222

,, trauma, histologic studies of the brain following. Evans, J. P., and Scheinker, 1. M.
(E.), 239 -

Hebephrenic fancies. Karpman, B. (E.), 538 -
Hemophilia, the neurological complications of. Aggeler, P. M., and Lucia, S. P. - (E.), 232
HEMPHILL, R. E., and REI55, M., serum gonadotrophin and testis biopsy in the treatment of

schizophrenia, z . -
HENDERSON, D. K., and GILLESPIE, R. D., A Text-book of Psychiatry (R.), 123

Heredity in the functional psychoses. Rosenberg, R. (E.), 373 -
Higher centres and the blood-sugar curve. Reid, C. (E.),@
HILL, D., the relationship of EEG to psychiatry, 28!
Hippuric acid, synthesis of, in dementia praecox. Michael, S. T., et at. (E.), 131
Histamine headache, the relation of, to post-contusional, psychogenic headache, by M. N. Pai, 213
Homosexuality, transvestism and psychosis. Liebman, S. (E.), 234
HOOPER, R. S., MCGREGOR, J. M., and NATHAN, P. W., explosive rage followinghead injury, 458
Hunt-Minnesota test for organic brain disease, a note on the clinical use of the. Hunt, H. F.

(E.), 390 -
HUTTON, E. L., what is meant by personality, 153
HUTTON, L., length of treatment in child guidance clinics, 5 I I -

Hypnosis ? What is : Studies in Auto- and Hetero-conditioning, by A. Salter (R.), 122
Hypnotic effect of Rauwotfia serpentina. Chopra, R. N., et at. (E.), 263
Hypoglycaemia, observations in : V. Disorders of speech, by E. Stengel and W. Mayer-Gross,

311

Hypophysis and carbohydrate metabolism. del Castillo, E. B., et at. (E.), 557
Hypothalamus and affective behavior in cats, the. Wheatley, M. D. (E.), 222.

,, modern views on the role of the. Biggart, J. H. (E.),@

,, relation of the, to respiratory metabolism. Bloch, W. (E.), 145

Hysteria, canine, a study of. Wagner, J. R., and Elvehjem, C. A. (E.), 563 -
. Hystero-encephalopathy, the syndrome of, in military psychiatric casualties, -by G. Tayleur@

Stockings,104

Impedance of unstriated muscle, the effect of temperature and ions on the, and its relation to
permeability and excitability. Singh, I. and S. I. (E.), 249 -

Insomnia, ascorbic acid excretion and. Burton, H. B., and Miller, L. A. (E.), 563 --
Insulin coma, prolonged, in treatment of schizophrenia. Rivers, T. D., and! Rome, H. P.

(E.), 130 . -
,, ,, therapy, two years' experience of female schizophrenics treated by, by J.

McConnell, 5o6 - -
I, shock therapy, histamine content of the blood during. Bilhig, 0., and Hesser, F. H.

(E.), 131 -
,, treatment in schizophrenia, a seven-year survey of. Gralnick, A. (E.), 376

Intracranial infections, chemotherapy of. Pilcher, C., et at. (E.), z6o
Involuntary nervous system during hypothermia in the rabbit. Vallery-Radot, et at. (E.), 554

KEIR, G., an experiment in mental testing during hypnosis, 346 -
Kidder experiment, the, by R. R. Prewer, 481 -
KLEIN, R., and NUNN, R. F., clininal and biochemical analysis of a case of manic-depressive

psychosis showing regular weekly cycles, 79
,, and MALLIE, P. P. , a syndrome associated with left hand paralysis of central origin,

@i8 -

- Lactic acid oxidation quotient in minced brain of normal and avitaminotic chicken. GaIVÃ±.O,

P. E., et at. (E.), 554 -
Lenticular degeneration, progressive. Bridgman, 0., and Smyth, F. S. (E.), 232
LEvIN, MAX, delirious disorientation, 447 , - -
Lobotomy, intelligence following prefrontal, in obsessive tension states. Watts, J. W., and

Freeman, W. (E.), @8 - -
,, mental changes after bilateral prefrontal. Porteus, S. B., and De Monbrun, B.

(E.), 226 - - - - - -
Love against Hate, by K. Menninger (R.), 122 - - - - - -

MCCONNELL, J., two years' experience of female schizophrenics trpated by insulin coma therapy,
@o6 - -- -

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


INDEX. 577

MCGREGOR, J. M., NATHArÃ§P. W., and HOOPER, R. S., explosive rage following head injury, 458

MALLIE, P. P., and KLEiN, R., a syndrome associated with left hand paralysis of central origin,

528 -
Manic-depressive psych.sis showing regular weekly cycles, clinical and biochemical analysis of

a case of, by R. Klein and R. F. Nunn, 79 -
Marihuana, intoxication by. Angulo, L. M. (E.), 263
MARUM, OLGA, character assessment from handwriting, 22
Masquerading in uniform, by H. Stalker, i88
MASSERMAN, J. H., Behavior and Neurosis (R.), 217
MAYER-GROSS, W., electric convulsion treatment in patients over 6o, ioi

,, and STENGEL, E. , 2bservations in hypoglycaemia. V. Disorders of speech,

31!

Median longitudinal fasciculus of the monkey, effect of stimulation and lesion of the. Bender,
M. B., and Weinstein, E. A. (E.), 221

Medicine, Text-book of, by J. J. Conybeare (R.), 526
Medulla and spinal cord, action of Ca galactogluconate upon the. Frommel, E., and Wolfer

mann, A. (E.), 250
Meningitis, passage of sulfathiazole through the blood-spinal fluid barrier in various forms of,

Anderson, A., Harrestrup, and Simesen, M. H. (E.), 262 â€¢¿�-
MENNINGER, K., Love against Hate (R.), 122
Mental abilities, changes in primary, with age. Clark, W. P. (E.), 224

,, Abnormality and Crime, edited by L. Radzinowicz and J. W. C. Turner. (R.), 525

,, activity, the effect of, on metabolism. Jongbloed, J. (E.), 144
,, defect, the inheritance of certain varieties of. Allen, W., and Halperin, S. L. (E.), â€˜¿�43
,, organization and age level. Reichard, S. (E.), 386 -

,, testing during hypnosis, an experiment in, by Gertrude Keir, 346

Mentally disturbed soldiers, the carbohydrate tolerance of. Freeman, H., et at. - (E.), 407
Mescaline, enzymatic oxidation of, in the rabbit liver. Blaschko, H. (E.), 555
Metabolism in mental disease. Hardwick, S. W. (E.), 558
Methyltestosterone treatment, effect of, on muscular performance and the central nervous

system of older men. Simonson, E., et at. (E.),@ -
Metrazole, action of, on crossed extensor reflex in frogs. Sepulveda, J., and Croxatto, H. (E.),

265 -

,, ,â€˜ on neuromuscular synapses. Salvestrmni et at. (E.), 265

,, ,, on the superior cervical ganglion. Croxatto, H., and Alonso, 0. (E.), 265
,, ,, ,, ,,@ ,, of the cat. Croxatto, H., and Alonso,

0. (E.),@
,, and E.C.T. of the affective psychoses. Ziskind, E., et at. (E.), 530

,, and the differential diagnosis of comatose condition@. Heinrich, A. (E.), 152
,, antagonism between urethan and, on the spinal reflex of !he tofftl. Croxatto, H.

(E.), 565
,, biological test for. Espinal, 0. (E.), 566

,, convulsions, effect of repeated, on the acid-base balance of the blood of rabbits.

Laubender, W., and Mertz, B. (E.), 265 -
,, ,, influence of chronic repeated, on Ca excretion and urinary acidity of

rabbits. Laubender, W. , and Barth, F. (E.), 265
,, detoxification of. Fournier, G. (E.), 152

,, effects of, on the neuromuscular synapses. Salvestrini, H., et at. (F.), - 565

,, mode of action of, on the nervous centers. Chauchard, P., et at. XE.), 565

MEYER, A., and BECK, E., neuropathological problems arising from prefrontal leucotomy, 4 I I
Midbrain auditory mechanisms in cats. Ades, H. W. (E.), 398 -
Migraine subjects, a note on the blood guanidine level in. Palmer, H. D., et at.@ (E.), 557

,, syndrome, etiology of. Pfeiffer, C., et at. (E.), 250 . -

Minnesota multiphasic personality inventory. V. Hysteria, hypomania and psychopathic
deviate. McKinley, J. C., and Hathaway, S. R. (E.@, 390 . - -

Motoneurons, the supernormal period in the recovery cycle of. Hoff, H. E., and Grant, R. S.
. (E.), 235 . -

Motor end-plates, sudden destruction of, by lactic acid. Carey, E. J., and Masso@iust, L. (E.);
142 - -

,, ,, amoeboid motion and secretion of. Carey, E. J. (E.), 25!

MOWRItAY,R., and FIDLER, H. K., report of a case of bilateral degeneration of the globes pathdu@,
â€˜¿�95 -

Myasthenia gravis. Wilson, A., and Stoner, H. B. (E.), *42
,, ,, acetylation in patients with. Tord@t, C., and Wolff, H. G. - <E.), 145
,, ,, the nature of. Stoerk, H. C., and Morpeth, E. (E.), z51 - â€¢¿�-

Narcosis, states of heightened suggestibility, by H. J. Eysenck and W. Linford RÃ©ni,301
Narcotic action. Sereiski, M. Va. (-E.), 263 - - -@ -

,, excitation and narcotic paralysis. Seelich, F. (E.), 264

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


578@ INDEX.

Narcotics, action of K and, on rectification in nerve and muscle. Guttman, R. (E.), 5@5
,, the effect of, on the excretion of free and combined ascorbic acid. Ghosh, B. N.

(B.), 149 -
,, influence of some analeptics on activity of. Giovanna, G.. D. (E.), 564

NATHAN, P. W., HOOPER, R. S., and MCGREGOR, J. M., explosive rage following head injury, 458

Nerve conduction as an effect of mutual influence. Schmidt, 0. (E.), 141
,, damage by derivatives of sulfanilamide, experimental. BÃ¶szÃ¶rmÃ©nyi, Z., and MÃ©szÃ¡ros,

A. (E.), 261
,, endings of skeletal muscle, action of KC1 on the. Udenich, N. A. (E.), 248
,, fibers, photochemical experiments on single. Hutton-Randolph, M. (E.), 249

,, function, sex hormones and. Chauchard, P. (E), 248
- Nervous function, the principle of compensation of. l@iese, W. (E.), 395

Neuroanatomy, Human, by 0. S. Strong and A. Elwyn (R.), 217
Neurology and Neuropsychiatry, Recent Advances in, by W. Russell Brain and E. B. Strauss

(R.), 527
Neuromuscular disorders in rats after adrenalectomy and their origin. Chauchard, P., et at.

(E.), 144 -
,â€˜ irritability, the effect of urethan on. Borgatti, G. (E.), 261

,, transmission, K and Ca content of muscle and nerve in the different stages of.
Lissfik, K., and Kovkcs, T. (E.), 141

,, ,â€˜ of stimulation, the K and Ca contents of muscles and nerves in

the various stages of. Kovfics, T. (E.), i4@
Neurosecretion. Scharrer, E. and B. (E.), 556
Neuroses in firemen, by E. Guttmann and A. A. Baker, 454

,, the psychological structure of the obsessive. Kasanin, J. S. (E.), 232

,, wartime ocular. Harrington, D. 0. (E.), 232
Neurosis and alcohol. Masserman, J. H. (E.), 375

,, the physical examination of two thousand cases of. McGregor, H. G. (E.), 135

Neurotoxic action of sulfanilamide derivatives. Puhr, E. (E.), 262
Nicotine, effects of, on mental and physical work capacity of man. ErdÃ©lyi, R. (E.), 263

,, the central stimulation produced by. Kuschinsky, G., and Hotovy, R. (E.), 566

Nicotinic acid and nicotinamide, decolorizing test solutions for the determination of. Taufel,
K., and Dale, F. (E.), 149 -

,, ,, and thiamine, the relationship between. Valeri, C. M. (E.), 253

, , , , colorimetric determination of. Teen, A. F., and Shimer, S. R. (E.), 141
,, , , distribution of free and combined. Marenzi, A. D., and Moglia, J. L. (B.), @6z

NUNN, N. F., and KLEIN, R., clinical and biochemical analysis of a ease of manic-depressive

psychosis showing regular weekly cycles, 79

Obsessional nÃ©uresisan@psychotic reaction types, a study of some clinical aspects of the relation
ship between, by E. Stengel, x66

,, state of unusual contefit, a case of, by D. Ross and D. Rice, 495

PAl, M. N., relation of histamine headache to post-contusional and psychogenic headache, 213
Paralysis, left hand, of central origin, a syndrome associated with, by R. Klein and P. P. Mallie,

@i8
PARPITT, D. N., the psychoneurotic spectrum and dual diagnosis, 477 -
Parietal lobe lesions in monkeys, acute and chronic. Peele, T. L. (E.), 235
P'arkinson's disease, experimental pharmacology of post-encephalitic. Loman, J., et at. (E.),

260

Pathophysiolog3@ of the infant and adult, a psychiatric adventure in comparative. Michaels,
J. J. (E.), 234

Pellagra in children, nicotinic acid treatment of. Gershenovich, R. S., et at. (E.), 26o
,, the pyruvic acid content of human blood in. Tsatsakos, D. (E.), 563

Pentobarbital, comparative toxicity of, in the newborn and adult rat. Etsten, B., et at. (E.), 564
Personality syndromes, a study of. Horn, D. (E.), 388
Pervitin, action of, on the central nervous system of the frog, especially the spinal cord. Wulfi,

K. (E.), 262
PETP,IE, A. A. W., psychiatric developments, 267

Phantasies in evacuated children, by F. Bodman, E. Stephen and L. K. Sambrook, 499 -
Phantom limb, treatment of a painful, by removal of post-central cortex. Gutierrez-Mahoney,

C. G. (E.), 237
Phosphatase activity in chromatolytic nerve cells. Bodian, R., and Mellors, R. C. (E.), 142
Phosphorus, partition of, in mammalian brains. Lahiry, N. L., et at. (E.), 145
Photic driving. Walker, A. E., et at. (E.), 22!
Physique and effort syndrome, by W. Linford Roes, 89
Pial vessels of cats, observations of gas bubbles in, following rapid decompression from high

pressure atmospheres. Wagner, C. E. (E.), 401
Picrotoxin, effect of, on the electrical excitability of the respiratory center. Wells, J. A., et at.

(E.), 261

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


INDEX. - 579

Pineal gland, cystic hydrops of the. Carr, J. L. (E.), 232
Platyphylline, concerning the parasympathetic action of. Kovyrev, L. G. (E.), 263
Poliomyelitis, concentration of the virus of, by differential centrifugation. McKinstry, D. W.

-. (E.), 5@6

,, virus, chlorination of human, monkey adapted and mouse strains of. Trask,

J. D., et at. (E.), 553
Polyneuritis after sulfonamides. Auguste, C., et at. (E.), 262@

,, muscular excitability in experimental, Chauchard, P., and MazouÃ©, H. (E.), 553

Porphyrins, the nervous system and behavior. Kitiver, H. (E.), 240
Potential, a note on the two components of the dorsal root. Dun, F. T., and Feng, T. P. (E.), 398
Prefrontal areas, problem solving by monkeys following bilateral removal of the. Campbell,

- R. J., and Harlow, H. F. (E.), 537 -

,, leucotomy, autonomic responses in, by F. Reitman, 318

,. ,, depression in parkinsonism treated by, by E. Schwarz, 503

,, ,â€˜ neuropathological problems arising from, by A. Meyer and E. Beck, 4! I
,â€˜ lobotomy, edema and trophic disturbances of the lower extremities complicating.

Ziegler, L. H., and Osgood, C. W. (E.), 53!
,, ,, EEG study of. Cohn, R. (E.), 54!

,, â€˜¿�, in schizophrenia. Freeman, W. J. (E.), 553

,, ,â€˜ in treatment of chronic psychoses, with special reference to section of

the orbital areas only. Hofstatter, L., et at. (E.), 385
PREWaR, R. R., the Kidder experiment, 48!
Prison System of India, the Modern, by F. A. Barker (R.l. 372
Psychiatric developments, by A. A. W. Petrie, 267

,, interview, a screening procedure for the selection of recruits for, by D. Curran and

J. A. Fraser Roberts, 290
Psychiatry, A Text-book of, by D. K. Henderson and R. D. Gillespie (R.), 123

,, the panoramic position of. Foxe, A. N. (E.), 538
Psychological Medicine, Manual of, by A. F. Tredgold (R.), 526
Psychology and Psychotherapy, by W. Brown (R.), 526
Psychomotor performance, effects of administered pregnenolone on fatiguing. Pincus, G. , and.

Hoagland, H. (E.), z@o
Psychoneurotic spectrum and dual diagnosis, the, by D. N. Parfitt, 477
Psychopath, the impulsive, by R. Sessions Hedge, 472
Psychopathic personality and crime, by W. Norwood East, 426
Pupillodilator reflex, the aflerent path of the, in the cat. Harris, A. J. (E.), 137
Pyramidal tract, the human. X. The Babinski sign and destruction of the pyramidal tract.

Lassek, A. M. (E.), 378

REES, W. LIS-FORD, physique and effort syndrome, 89

,â€˜ arid EYSENCK, H. J., a factorial study of some morphological and psyche.

logical aspects of human constitution, 8
,, ,, states of heightened suggestibility, 30Ãª

Reflex activity of the ventral horn neurons, the effects of retrograde degeneration upon. Camp
bell, B. (E.),@

Reflexes, The Examination of, by R. Wartenberg (R.), 527
REI5S, M., and HEMPHILL, R. E., serum gonadrotrophin and testis biopsy in the treatment of

schizophrenia, i
REITMAN, F., autonomic responses in prefrontal leucotomy, 318
Respiratory centre, the sensitivity of the H-ion concentration. Banns, M. G., et at. (B.), 248
RICE, D., and Ross, D., a case of obsessional state of unusual content, 495
ROBERTS, J. A. FRASER, and CURRAN, D., a screening procedure for the selection of recruits for

psychiatric interview, 290
Ross, D., and RIcE, D., a case of obsessional state of unusual content, 495
ROWBOTHAM, G. F., Acute Injuries of the Head (R.), 527

SAMBROOK, L. K., BODMAN, F., and STEPHEN, E., phantasies in evacuated children, 499 -
SARGANT, W., and SLATER, E., An Introduction to Physical Methods of Treatment in (R.), 124
SCHERER, H. J., and BUSSCHER, J. DE, Les Gliomes de l'EncÃ©phale (R.), 525

Schizophrenia in military psychiatric practice, by G. Tayleur Stockings, 110
,, the evaluation of prognostic criteria in. Kant, 0. (E.), 538

â€˜¿�p the incidence of sibling and parental deaths in the anamnesis of female. Bluni,

G. S., and Rosenzweig, S. (E.), 230
SCHWARZ,E., depression in Parkinsonism treated by prefrontal leucotomy, 503
Senile dementia patients, a study of certain qualitative aspects of problem solving behavior

in, by M. D. Eysenck, 337 - -
,, ,, vocabulary and mental deterioration. Ackelsberg, S. B. (E.), 227

SESSIONS H@@DGE, R., the impulsive psychopath, 472

SLATER, B., and SARGANT, W., An Introduction to Physical Methods of Treatment in Psychiatry

(R.), 124

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


58o INDEX.

Sleep paralysis. Chodoff, P. (E.), 395 - .@ -
Shipley-Hartford vocabulary test, comments on the, by E. J. G. Bradford, i 19@@
Sodium amytal, bromide and caffeine, direct measurements on the effects of. Jacobson, E.

(E.), 566
,, bromide, the effect of the administration of, to pregnant rats on the learning ability

of the offspring. Hamilton, H. C., and Harned, B. K. (E.), 24!
Spinal cord, catelectrotonic potentials in the dorsal roots of the. Eccies, J. C;@ (E@.),552

,, ,, influence of conditioning nerve stimuli on relayed volleys evoked from. Bernhard,

C. G. (E.), 398 - - - . - -
,, ,, sustained facilitation and post-inhibitory rebound of relayed volleys in the. Bern'-

hard, C. G. (E.), 398 -
,, medulla, anaesthetic action of, and reflex activity of, to steroid hormones in the toad.

Croxatto, H., and Gonzalez, M. (E.), 567 -
,, reflex thresholds, an analysis of the variability of. Denslow, J. S. (E.), 137

STALKER, H., masquerading in uniform, i88
Starcross reading board, the, by H. J. Ehrenwald, 523
STENGEL, E., a study of some clinica4 aspects of the relationship between obsessional neurosis

and psychotic reactkfti types, 166
,, and FITZGERALD, G., vestibular reactivity to caloric stimulation in schizophrenics, 93

,, and MAYER-GROSS, W., observations in hypoglycaemia. V. Disorders of Speech,

3' I
STEPHEN, E., BODMAN, F., and SAMBROOK,L. K., phantasies in evacuated children, @99
Steroids as structurating agents on social behavior in castrated benzedrinized miCe. Chance,

M.R.A.@ :
STRONG, 0. 5., and ELWYN, A., Human Neuroanatomy (R.), 217
STOCKINGS, G. TAYLEUR, schizophrenia in military psychiatric practice, 110

. ,, the syndrome of hystero-encephalopathy in military psychiatric

casualties, 104 -
- STRAUSS, E. B., and BRAIN, W. RUSSELL, Recent Advances in Neurology and Neuropsychiatry

(R.), 527 - -. .
Sulfanilamide preparations, complications through treatment with, with invohfÃ¨ment of the

peripheral nerves. Ennekixig, J. A. M. J., and Prick, J. J. G. (E.), 567
Sympathetic ganglion, the nature of synaptic transmission in a. Eccles, J. C. - â€¢¿�(E@),539
Synapses and end-plates, inhibition of nervous transmission in, by thiamine. Unna, K., amid

Pick, E. P. (E.), 252
Synaptic transmission, the nature of, in a sympathetic ganglion. Eccles, J. C. (E.), â€˜¿�249

Takata reaction on the cerebrospinal fluids of neurological and psychiatric patients, further
studies on the modified, by H. H. Fleischhacker, 353 -

Test constancy and variation in the mentally ill, Rabin, A. I. (E.), 23! â€¢¿�
Testis biopsy in the treatment of schizophrenia, serum gonadotrophin an& by R. E. Hemphill

and M. Reiss, i - -
Tetany. III. â€˜¿�Theaction of metrazole on blood glucolysis. Robuschi, L. (E.), â€˜¿�5'-
Thalanlic centers, hypnotics and their action on the. La Barre, J. , and Vesselovsky, 0. (E.),

148 -
Theophylline, central stimulating action of. Linke, H. (E.), 263@ -
Thiamine and cocarboxylase, the presence of, in the spinal fluid. Abderhalden, R., and

Elsaesser, K.-H. (E.), â€˜¿�45 - . .
,, deficiency in pigs, absence of nerve degeneration in chronic. Wintrobe, M. M.,et at.

(E.), 564 . - -
,, inactivation by the Chastek-paralysis factor. Sealock, R. R., and Goodland, R. L.

(E.), 143 - - -
,, liberation of, by stimulation of peripheral nerves. Liechti, A., et at.@ (E.), 145@ -

,, the effect of added, on learning. Harrell, R. F. (E.), 253@ : - -

Thorotrast in neurologic diagnosis. Freeman, W., et at. (E.), 247 -. -
TODD, K. M., the technique of child psychiatry, 206 -
TRAILL, PHYLLIS M., an account of Lowenfeld technique in a child guidance clinic, with a survey

of therapeutic play technique in Great Britain and U.S.A., 43 - , -- --
Treatment in Psychiatry, An Introduction to Physical Methods of, by W. Sargaht and B.

Slater (R.), 124 -
,, of Mental Disorders, The, by R. Eager (R.), 527

TREDGOLD, A. F., Manual of Psychological Medicine (R.), 526 --

Trigonelline and its relationship to the pellagra vitamin. Kllhnan, J. (E.), 252@@@
Tritolyl phosphate poisoning, paralysis after. Braun, F. - (E.), 566@@@ - :
Tumors, intracranial, in rats after 3,4-benzopyrifle. Baglioni, T. (E.), 141@@

Veratrine, action of, on nerve@niuscle preparations. Kuffier, S. W. (E.), 539 .
Vestibular reactivity to caloric stimulation inschizophrenics, by G. Fitzgerald and E@S@eii@el,93
Virus Infections, the chemotherapy of experimental. McKinstry, D. W., and Reading@E. H.

(E.), 152 . â€˜¿�-

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


581INDEX.

Vision, restoration of, after crossing of optic nerves and after contralateral tran@p1antetion of
eye. Sperry, R. W. (E.), 400

Vitamin B complex, effects of different intakes of, on neuromuscular regeneration. Hines@
H. M., et at. (E.), â€˜¿�44

,, ,, deficient animals and polyneuritis. Toomey, J. A. (E.), 253

,, ,, factors in toxic psychosis of pregnancy and the puerperium. Hart, B. F., and
McConnell, W. T. (E.), â€˜¿�4!

,, B, deficiency, comparative effects of, and restriction of food intake. Foster, C., et at.

(E.), 563 - .@ - -
,, B2 and the nervous system. Chauchard, Mme. B., et at. (E.), 562 -@ -

,, C, behavior of, in a series of nervous and metabolic ailments. Nielsen, 0. J., and

Hjarde, W. (E.), â€˜¿�44 -
,, ,, content of the cerebrospinal fluid in nervous and mental diseases. Horfinyt, B.,

and Lang, S. (E.), 148 . -
,, ,, relationship of vitamins to nervous and mental changes in chronic alcoholics, with

special reference to. Wortis, H. (E.), 563 -
,, E deficiency in adult rats, symptoms and neuromuscular lesions in. Monnier, M

. (E.), 254 .

,, ,, histological study of the central and peripheral nervous systems in mo@ikeys experi
- mentally deprived of. Wechsler, I. S., and Globus, J. H. (E.),. 254

,, ,, in neurology. Couperus, J. (E.), 253 -

Vocabulary levels and the levels of general intelligenc; the relationship between, in psychotic
and non-psychotic individuals of a wide age-range. Rabin, A. I. (E.), 536 -

WARTENBERG, R., The Examination of Reflexes (R.), 527 -

Wernicke syndrome. Meyer, A. (E.), 396
What is meant by personality, by E. L Hutton, 153

ZANGWILL, 0. L., observations on the Rorschach Test in two cases of acute coucussional head
injury, 322

PART 11.â€”AUTHORS REFERRED TO IN THE EPITOME. -

Borkovic, E. J., 248
Bornstein, M. B., 377
Bose, B. C., 263 -
BoszÃ¶rmÃ©nyi,Z., 261
Boxer, G. E., 253 -
Boyd, L. J., 263 -
Braun, E., 566
Brazier, M. A. B., 252, 375,

383, 552, 552, 552 -
Brenner, C., 22!, 403-
Bridgman, 0., 232
Brooks, W., 39!
Brophy, D., 246
Brown, W. .T., 219
BrUcke, F. Th. V., 263
Bueding, S., 55@ -
Bulbring, E., 26! -
Bullock,T. A., 40!
Burrow, T., 537 -
Burton, H. B., 563
Busch, A. K., 383

Cahen, R. L., 553
Caizzone, G., 564 -
Calma, I., 26! - . -
Camp, W. H., 252.@@ -
Campbell, B., @j8
Campbell, R. J., 53-7.
Campbell, W. R., 562
Cannon, B. W., 398.
Cantoni, G. L., â€˜¿�47- - -
Carayon-Gentit, A., z@c@
Cardot, H., 258 - â€¢¿�
Carey, E. J@ 142, @51--
Carr, C. J., 151 -
Carr, 3. L., 232@ -

Abbott, H. D., 39!
Abderhalden, R., â€˜¿�45
Abelin, I., â€˜¿�47
AbrÃ¡mson, M., 252
Abramtseva, Z. M., 246
Ackelsberg, S. B., 227
Ades, }L W., 398
Adler, A., 383
Aggeler, P. M., 232
Aird, R. B., 232
Aird, R. R., 259
Akelaitis, A. J., 237
Albers, D., 247
Alexander, D. L., 563
Alexander, F. A. D., 564
Alien, W., 143
Almquist, H. J., @5o
Alonso, 0., 265,@@
Alpers, B. J., 264, 394
Alwall, N., 258, 258
Amen, A. W., 226
Ammon, R., 150
Anantakrishnan, C. P., 145
Andersch,M. A., 247
Anderson, A., 262
Anderson, E., 232
Anderson, J. A., 249
Andia, M., 256
Anfinsen, C. B., 147
Angelucci, R., 260
Angulo, L. M., 263
Apter, J. W., 539
Aravena,-M., 559
Arieff, A. J., -248, 394
Arieti, S., 234, 529
Arnold,If.,142,142
Arnold,M. A., 407, 546

Axon, E., 558
Ashby, W., 145, 556,@
Asher, L., 260
Auguste, C., 262

Babskil, E. B., 257
Baglioni, T., 141
Baker, A. B., 234
Balanina, N. V., 151
Banus, M. G., 248
Barach, A. L., 55!
Barborka, C. J., 565
Barcroft, J., 555
Barnard, R. D., 147
Barrera, S. E., 374, 378
Barth, F., 265
Bean, J. W., 557
Bedford, T. H. B., 246
Beland, E., 563
Bell, F. K., i@i
Bender, M. B., 22!
Bennet, T., 259 -
Benz, E., 260
Bernhard, C. G., 398, 398
Beyer, K. H., 264
Biggart, J. H., 558
Billig, 0., 13'
Biocca, E., 25!
Birkhauser, H., 255, 255
Blalock, A., 555
Blaschko, H@,555
Bloch, W., 145
Blum, G. S., 230
Bodian,-D., 142
Boller, W., 259 - - -
Bonafede,-V. I., 39@
Borgatti, G., 26!

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


582 INDEX.

Carratala, R., 564
Case, T. J., 237
del Castillo, E. B., 557
Chaikoff, I. L., 56o
Chan, D. V., 145, 556, 556
Chance, M. R. A., 555
Chang, H-T., 539
Chapolin, H., 144
Charnyi, A. M., 240, 140
Chauchard, Mme. A., 562
Chauchard, P., 144, 151, 248,

553, 562,@
ChaUlin-Serviniere, J., 253
Chesler, A., 221, 25!, 557
Cheymol, J.,150
Chiarello,C. J., 538 -
Childe, A. E., 219
Chodoff, P., 395
Chopra, I. C., 263
Chopra, R. N., 263
Cipriani, A., 246
Clark, M. P., 224
Clark, S. L., 539
Cobb, S., 375, 55!
Cobb, W. A., 396
Cohen, L. H., 230
Cohn, R., 53!, 552
Cone, W. V., 259
Corteggiani,E., 250
Copeland, D. H., 559
CoppÃ©e,G., 140
di Cone F., 222
Corman, H. H., 248
Couperus, J., 253
Cremer, J.,@
Croft, P. G. 256
Croxatto, F., 254, 254, 255
Croxatto, H., 254, 255, 265,

265, 265, 265, 565,@ 565,

567
Croxatto, R., 254, 254, 254,

255, 255

-Curran, F. J., 394

Dahle, F., â€˜¿�49
Danielopolu,D., 146,258
Darrow, C. W., 137
Davidoff, E., 394
Davidovich, A., 559
Davis, H., 235
Davis, L., 548
Dawson, G. D., 396
Dc, N. N., 145
De Monbrun,'R., 226
Denslow,J.-S.,137
Deutscher, M., 219
Dewan, J. G., 250
Bumart, A., 554
Donoso, R., 254
Doolittle, G. M., 394
Dorfman, F.,563
Dovey, V. J., 396
Dow, R. S., 374
Dragstedt, C. A., z6i
Dreisbach, R. if., 250, 262
Driessens, J., 262
Dubovskaya, R. S., 151
Dukes, H. H., 400
Dun, F. T., 398

Duncan, G. W., @6z
Dusser de Barenne, D., 554

Eccies, J. C., 249, 54!, 55!
Echlin, F. A., 222
Efimov, V. V., 247, 247, 247
Eichelberger, L., 251
Eliasberg, W., 234, 395
Elliott, K. A. C., 557
Ellis, F. W., 264
Elsaesser, K.-H., 245
Elvehjem, C. A., 563
Engel, G. L., 363
Enneking,J. A. M. J.,567
Entenman, C., 56o
Enzer, N., 558
Erdelyi, R., 263
Escamilla, R. F., 232
Espinal, 0., 566
Essex, H. E., 554
Etsten, B., 564
Evans, J. P., 239
Evans, W. E., jun., 151
Everett, G. M., 259
Eysenck, H. J., 532

Faber, M., 256, 257
Fazekas, J. F., 143
Feinberg, I. M., 249
Feldberg, W., 56o
Feng, T. P., 398
Ferraro, A., 378
Finesinger, J. E., 252, 375,

383, 552, 552, 552
Fletcher, E., 252
Follis, R. H., jun., 564
Foltz, E. E.,@@
Foster, C., 563
Fournier, G., 152
Fox, C. A., 261
Foxe, A. N., 538
Frandsen Sv., 249
Freeman, H., 407, 548
Freeman, W., 238, 247
Freeman, W. J.,553
Friedman, A. P., 22!
Friedman, G., 264
Frohring, W. 0., 253
Frommel, E., 250, 256, 558

Galambos, R., 235
Gait, W., 537
GalvÃ£o, P. E., 554
Garcia, C. G., 264
Gellhorn, E., 554
Gershmovich, R. S., 260
Ghosh, B. N., 149
Gibbs, E. L., 552, @66
Gibbs,F.A.,552,552,553,566
Giovanna, G. D., 564
Glass, H. G., 250
Globus, J. H., 254
Glick, D., @6z
Gold, I.., 538
Goldberg, L., 26!
Goldffider, A.,@
Goldstein, K.,- 240, 546, 553
Gonzalez, M., 56@
Goodland, R. L., 143
Gottlieb, J. S., 378, 385

Gralnick, A., 376
Grant, R. S., 235
Grau, C. R., iso
Green, M. W., 564
Greenblatt, M., 219, 222
Grevilie, G. D., 249
Grey Walter, W., 396,- 396
Grinker, R. R., 265
Groh, R. H., 247
Gruber, C. M., 264
Gruenberg, K. Y., 567
Gubenko, V. K., 148
Gupta, J. C., 263
Guidice, G. R., 562
Gutierrez-Mahoney, C. G., 237
Guttman, R., 555
GuzmÃ¡n, D., 256

Haag, H. B., 564
Hahn, F., i@i
Hailman, H., 554
Halperin, S. L., 143
Hamilton, H. C., 241
Hammersten, G., 254
Hanfmann, F., 546
Hanna, M. I., 562
Hansen, P. F., 150
Hardwick, S. W., 558
Harlow, fl. F., 537.
Harned, B. K., 242
Harrell, R. F., 253
Harrestrup, 262
Harrington, D. 0., 232
Harris, A. H., 385
Harris, A. J., 137
Harris, M. M., a56
Harris, R. S., 256
Hart, B. F., 141
Harvey, A. M., 378
Hathaway, S. R., 390
Haymaker, W., 232
Hazard, R., i@o
Hegsted, D. M., r5o
Heim, F., 248
Heinrich, A., 152
Henderson,V. E., 257
Henle, W., 563
Henry, G. C., 252
Heppenstall, M. E., 396
Herschberg, A. D., 256,@
Hesser, F. H., 131
Hiinmelsbach, C. K., i@o
Himwich, H. E., 243, 221, 251,

557, 564
Hines, H. M., 144
Hjarde, W., 144, 144
Hoaglund, H., 250
Hedge, H. C., 566
Hoff, H. E., 235
Hofstatter, L., 385
Holtzer, Mme. A., 554
HorÃ¡nyi, B., 148
Horn, D., 388
Horwitz, W. A., 378
Hotovy, R., 566
Huffman, K. V.,@
Huidobro, F., 254, 254, 254,

25$, 255, 256, 557

Humphreys, S., 564
Hunt, H. F., 390

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


583

Meacham, W. F.,237,260
Mellors, R. C., 142
Melnick, J. L., 553
Membrives, J. R., 557
Mendel, B., 257, 560
Merino, V. G., 559
Mertz, B., 265
Mesa, J., 566
MÃ©szfiros,A., 26!
Meyer, A., 396
Michael, S. T., 131
Michaels, J. J., 234
Mickle, M., -248
Mikhel'son, M. Va, 567
Miller, L. A., 563
Miller, W. M., 40!
Mina, K.,567
Minaev, P. F., 147
Mindus, E., 254
Mitropolitanskaya, R. L., 258
Moglia, J. L., 562
Monnier, M., 254
Moore, M. T., â€˜¿�35
Morgan, C. W., @6i
Morison, R. S., 401
Morpeth, E., 25!
Morsh, J. E., 39!
Motokawa, K. , 140
Mundell, D. B., i@7
Muralt, A. v., 145, 560
Mllsch,H. J.,258
Myerson, A., 260
Myerson, P. G., 260

Nachmansohn, D., @6o, @6i
Naffziger, H. C., 259
Nagy, E. K., 146, 146
Nakamura, H., 144
Newman, H., 252
Nielsen, 0. J., 144, .144
Nims, L. F., 566
Noell, W., 150
Noran, H. H., 234
Nowinski, W. W. ,

Obrador Alcade, S.,@
Oettel, H., 262
Osgood, C. W., 395, 53!
Osterchrist, W., 555

Pacella,B. L.,222
Palladin, A. V., 248
Palmer, H. D., 557
Papez, J. W., 400
Paris, J., 262
Pasteur,M., 554
Pasztor, J., 146, 257
Pearson, P. B., 559
Peele, T. L., 235
Penfield,W., 219,248
Pennes, H. If., 252
Pereira, J., 554
Perlo, V. P., 248
Peterson, E. W., 378
Pfeiffer, C., 250, 262
Pick, E. P., 150, 252, 40!, 567
Filcher,C.,237,260
Pincus, G., 250
Pinschmidt, N. W., 564
Piquet,J.,256,558

INDEX.

Latven, A. R., 264
Laubender, W., 265, 265
Lauritsen, M., 564
Lazere,B., 144 -
LeAo, A. A. P., 398, 40!
Leblond,C. P.,253
Lecoq, R., 565
Lehmann, H., 249
Lehr, D., 263
Lemant, J., 554
Lennox, W. G., @i,552, @66
Lenti, C., 557
Levin, S., 222
Levy, N. A., 265
Liberson, W. T., 408, 548, 548
Libov, A. L., 567
Liebman, S., 234
Liechti, A., 145
Limongi, J. P., 554
Linder, G. C., 246
Linke, H., 263
Lissak,K., 141,14!,143,146,

257
Lockhart,C. E., 148
Loewenstein,E., 234
Loewi, 0., â€˜¿�47
Lokshina, E. S. , 247, 247
Loman, J. , 260
Looney, J. M., 248
Lorente de No, R., 559
Lourie,E. M., i5@
Luchetti, S. E.., 557
Lucia, S. P., 232
Luco, J. V., 255, 255, 255, 557,

@66
Luecke, R. W., 559
Luhan, J. A., 248
Lups, S. , 567
Lyman, R. S., 395

Macht, D. I.,262
Macome, A. M., 562
Madonick, M. J., 246
Magoun, H. W., 398
Maksudov, A. M., 260
Mann, T., 56o
Marburg, 0., 538
MarÃ§u, I., 146
Marenzi,A. D.,562
Markosyan, A. A., 140
Marri, R., â€˜¿�49,â€˜¿�49
Marsh, C., 132

259, Mashkovskii, M. D., 147

Masserman, J. H., 375
Ylassopust,L., 142
Maugein, A., 254
MazouÃ©,H., 144, 553,565
Mazza, V. F. P., 557

539 McCarthy, D., 241
McConnell, W. T., i4@i
McCulloch,E. S.,554
McCulloch, W. S., 249
McGregor, H. G., 135
McKibbin, J. M., â€˜¿�so
McKinley, J. C., 39Â°
McKinstrey, D. W., 142, 152,

McNair, 557
- McNaughton, F. L., 222

McQuarrie, I., 249

Hunter, J., 150
. Hursh, J. B., 53!

Hutton-Rudolph, M.,@
Hyde, J. E., 146, 559

loffe, T. G., 260
lonescu, D., 25!
Irvin, J. L., 562
Ivy, A. C., 56@,@

Jacobson, E., 566
Jaskin, if. E., 394
Jasper, H., 259
Jasper, H. H., 378
Jellinek, E. M., 241
Jelter, W. W., 130
Jensen, A. V., 400
Jequier, R., i@o
John, H. M., 561
Johnson, G., 148
Johnson, H. K,, 544
Joiner, R., 553
Jones, J. H., 563
de Jong, H., 391, 39!
Jongbloed, J., 144

Kalinowsky, L. B., 378
Kant, 0., 538
Kao, C. C., 3@5
Kaplan, L. A., 39@
Karat, H., 248
Karpman, B., 538
Kasanin, J. S., 232

.@ - Kay, F. A., 148

Kearns,W. M.,@
Keith, H. M., 554
Kennard, M. A., â€˜¿�35,235,
238, 550

Kerman, E. F., 131
Kessler, M., 554
Kety, S. S., 252
Khaikina,B. I.,248
Kido, M., 265
Kirilova,A. A., 257
Klein, J. R., 142
Klllver,H., 240,251
Knott, J. R., 378
Kollros, J. J., 237
Kopelouf, L. M., 142, 374
Kopeloff,N., 14-2,374
Koppanyi, T., 564
KornmUller,A. E., 140
Koshtoyants, K. S., 258,

@6o
KovÃ¡cs,T.,â€˜¿�4',â€˜¿�43
Kovyrev, L. G., 263
Krantz,J.C.,jun.,â€˜¿�51
Krasovitskaya,S. E., r4o
Kuffler, S. W., 378, 539,
Kllhnan, J., 252
Kuipers, F. C., 253
Kuschinsky, G., 566

La Barre, J., 148
Lahfr@, N. L., 145
Lang, S., 148
Lange, C., 385
Lasowski, E., 562
Lassek, A. M., 378
Lassner, R., 544

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353


584

Popkin, G. L., 248
Porel, L., 258
Porteus, S. D., 226
Postma, C., 264
Prados, M., 248
Prick, J. J. G., 567
Prokopenko,V. G., 146
Pudenz, R., 259
Puhr, L., 262

Quastel, J. H., 148
Quinby, M. E., 563

Raaf, J.,374
Rabin, A. I., 23!, 393, 536
Raffy,A., 562
Rambach, W. A., 26!
Ramsey, H. , 564
Rappaport, F., 562
Raspopova, N. A., 257
Reading, E. H., 152, 556
Reichard, S., 386
Reid, C., 5.55
Reid,D. E., 553
Reiner, J. M., 557
Reinert, W., 145
Reinhart, W., 562
Rene Honorato, C. , 559,

559
Reynolds, W. W., 544
Richards, R. K., 259
Richter, D., 256
Richter, R. B., 25!
Rickers-Ovsiankina, M.,
Riese,W., 395
Rigano, G., 564
Rivers,T. D., 130
Robuschi, L., i@i

. Roby, C. C., 250
Roeder, F. , 144
Rohde, W., 148
Rolleri, F., 257
Roma, M., 251
Rome, H. P., 130
Rosenbaum, M., 383
Rosenberg,R., 373
Rosenzweig, S., 230
Ross, W. D., 222
Roth, H., 250
Roth, N., 234
Rothenberg, M. A., 560
Rottersman, W., 538
Rudney, H., 560
Ruesch, J., 238, 548
Rusoff, I. I., 557

Salvestrmni, H., 254, 255,
265, 565

Sarnoff, S. J., 562
Savitsky, N., 246
Schaller, K., 256
Scharrer, B., 556
Scharrer, E., 556
Scheinfinkel, L., 260

INDEX.

Scheinker, I. M., 239
Schifirin, M. J., 565

- Schlottauer, C. F., 5s@

Schmidt, C. F., 252
Schmidt, 0., 141
Schmidt, P.,247
Schneider, M., 144
Schoenfeld, I-I. H., 247
Schutz, P., 264
Schwab, R. S., 252, 552, 552
Scott, D. B., 557
Sealock, R. R., 143
Seelich,F.,264,264
Seguin, C. A., 408, 548, 548
Selye,H., 563
Sepulveda,J.,265,265
Sereiski, M. Y., 263
Serota,H. M., 265
Shannon, E. W., 56!
Shimer, S. R., x@i
Silberschmidt, W., 145
Silverman, D., 131
Simeson,M. H., 262
Simonson, E., 558
Singh,I.,249
Singh,S. I.,249
Smith, D., 148
Smith, E. C., 538

559 Smolik,E. A., 385
Smyth, F. S., 232

. Snider, R. S., 398

Solomon, C. I.,219
Soreni,D. T., 248
Sperry,R. \V.,400

546 Spiegel,E. A., 252
Spiegel-Adolf, M., 252
Stare, F. J., i@o
Stavraky, G. W. , 145
Steffenoni, S., 567
Stein, H., 564
Stoerk,H. C.,25!
Stone, T. T., 248
Stoner,H. B., 142
Stowell, A., 398
Strait, L., 259
Strauss, H., 219
Stretten, De W., jun., 253
Strowger, B., 248
Stuttgen, G., 147
Sulzbach, W., 376
Sunderman, F. M., 247
Sylvester, 0., 563
Syrkina, P. E., i@o,140

Takacs,W. S.,253
Takami, T., 144
Taufel, K., 149
Taurog, A., 56o

255, Teen, A. E., â€˜¿�4'

Temple, R., 226
Terranova, R., 263
Terrill, H. M., 142, 556
Thalheimer, M., 256
Thomson, J. D., 144
Tillotson, K. J., 376
Toomey, J. A., 253

Torda, C., â€˜¿�45,257, 258, 258,
558,56o,56!, @6i,@6i

Toro, I.,257
Trapp, C. E., 538
Trask,J. D., 553
Tsatsakos, D., 563

Udenich, N. A., 248
Ulett, G., 374
Unna, K., 252

Valenta, A., 141
Valeri, C. M-., 253
Vallery-Radot, 554
Venkataraman, P. R., 145
Verrotti, I., 148
Vesselovsky,0.,148
Vincent,D., 254

Wagner, C. E., 40!
Wagner, J. R., 563
Walker, A. E., 22!, 237
Ward, J. W., 539
Watts, J. W., 238, 247
Weatherby, J. H., 5@6
Wechsler, I. S., 254
Weil, A., 563
Weinstein, E. A., 22! -
Weir, E. G., @6i
Welch, %V. K., 235, 238
Wells,J. A., 261
Welsh, J. H., 146, 559
Wenner, H. A., 553
Werle, E., 147
Westerguard,F., 148
Wheatley, M. D., 222
Wiggers,K., 25!
Wikier,A., 151,553
Wikoff, H. L., 53!
Williams, D., 396
Wilson,A., 142
Windle, W. F., 135, 261, 398
Winkelman, N. W., â€˜¿�35
Wintrobe, M. M., 564
Wolfermann, A., 250
Wolff,H. G., 145, 257, 258,

258,@ @6o, @6z, @6i
Wood, H. G., 557
Woolley, L. F., 234
Wortis, H., 563
Wortis, S. B., 55o
Wright,S.,26!
Wulff, K., 262

Yacorzynski,G. K.,548
Yaskin,H. E., 264
Young, I. M., 555

Zakharov, N. V., 246-
Zeller, E. A., 255
Ziegler, L. H., 53'
Ziegler, M., 249
Zimmerman, H. M., 142, 142
Ziskind, E., 234, 530
Ziskind, E. S., 234

Made and printed iti Great Britain by
Adtard & Son, Ltd.,

at their works, Bartholomew Press, Dorking.

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00237353



